## **APPOINTMENT NOTICE**

Pursuant to Article 3.1(b) of the Bylaws, the undersigned hereby appoints Christine Hess as a Housing Division Director for the Nevada Affordable Housing Corporation, effective January 30, 2025.

Dated this 24th day of January 2025.

STEVE AICHROTH, ADMINISTRATOR

Steve Aichroth

Digitally signed by: Steve Aichroth

DN: CN = Steve Aichroth email =

Saighroth@housing.nv.gov C = AD O = Housing

Digitally signed by: Steve Aichroth

Date: 2025.01.24 09:48:59 -08'00'

Steve Aichroth, Administrator of Housing Division of the Nevada Department of Business and Industry